## SENATE RESOLUTION No. 1875

A RESOLUTION congratulating and commending Judy Bromich for her many years of distinguished service to the Senate Ways and Means Committee and the Senators who have chaired that committee.

WHEREAS, Judy Bromich retired in December 2006 after serving the Kansas Legislature for 22 years as the chief of staff to the Senate Ways and Means Committee; and

WHEREAS, Judy Bromich commenced working for Senator Gus Bogina in 1981 as a session secretary; and when Senator Bogina became chairman of the Ways and Means Committee in 1985, he naturally turned to the brightest, hardest working person he knew of to take on the committee work; and

WHEREAS, In her capacity as chief of staff to that demanding, complex committee, Judy Bromich served Senator Bogina for ten years, then "broke in" three other Chairmen: Senator Dave Kerr (1996-2000), Senator Steve Morris (2001-2004) and Senator Dwayne Umbarger who has been chair since 2005; and

WHEREAS, Judy Bromich, graduated cum laude from Washburn University with a Business Degree in Finance, attended graduate school at the University of Kansas and, since retiring, is continuing work towards a Masters in Business Administration; and

WHEREAS, Judy Bromich is the owner and manager of an investment property company; and

WHEREAS, Judy Bromich is married to Bud Bromich; they are the proud parents of four children: Brad (Greensboro, NC), Becky (Leawood, Kan.), Brett (Gilbert, Ariz.) and Jim (Gainesville, Fla.), who between them have blessed Judy and Bud with 11 grandchildren; and

WHEREAS, Judy Bromich has served the legislative branch with commitment, developing an encyclopedic knowledge of the people and the budget process and now is embarking on a new chapter in her life: Now, therefore,

*Be it resolved by the Senate of the State of Kansas:* We thank and congratulate Judy Bromich for her 26 years of devoted, conscientious service to the state of Kansas and for her knowledgeable, efficient and indefatigable assistance to the men and women who have served on the Senate Ways and Means Committee; and

*Be it further resolved:* That the Secretary of the Senate provide six enrolled copies of this resolution to Judy and Bud Bromich at: 6967 S.W. Fountaindale Rd., Topeka, KS 66614.

Senate Resolution No. 1875 was sponsored by Senators Umbarger, Emler, Kelly, Barone, Betts, McGinn, Morris, V. Schmidt, Schodorf, Steineger, Taddiken, Teichman and Wysong.

I hereby certify that the above RESOLUTION originated in the SENATE, and was adopted by that body

President of the Senate.

Secretary of the Senate.